PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI483566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chantal Louis	05/05/2021
Christopher Ward	04/30/2021
Craig Swanson	05/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Solvay Specialty Polymers USA, LLC	
Street Address:	4500 McGinnis Ferry Road	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17292764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132288600
Email: pallan@obwb.com
Correspondent Name: stefanie Pallan
Address Line 1: 1100 Louisiana
Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17987-624001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stefanie Pallan
SIGNATURE:	Stefanie Pallan
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2024

Total Attachments: 2

508752032

source=SSPU_2018_024_WO_PCT_ASS&DECLA_LOUIS_WARD_SWANSON_signed#page1.tiff source=SSPU_2018_024_WO_PCT_ASS&DECLA_LOUIS_WARD_SWANSON_signed#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068547 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Chantal LOUIS, 4995 Hastings Terrace, ALPHARETTA, GA 30005 USA;
- Christopher WARD, 3302 Sandalwood Drive, Sandy Springs, GA 30350;
- Craig SWANSON, 416 Teal Court, Roswell, GA 30076, USA

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Additive manufacturing method for making a three-dimensional object using selective laser sintering"

(Application No. PCT/EP2019/081082, filed on November 12, 2019), and

WHEREAS, SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS USA, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 4500 McGinnis Ferry Road Alpharetta GA 30005-3914 United States

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any

PATENT REEL: 068547 FRAME: 0695

legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of SOLVAY USA Inc., 504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 05/05/2021 MM/DD/YYYY

(Signature of inventor) - Chantal LOUIS

Date: 4/30/2021 MM/DD/YYYY

Date: $\frac{5/6/7021}{MM/DD/YYYY}$

(Signature of inventor) - Craig SWANSON

SOLVAY USA Inc., Member of the Solvay Group c/o Intellectual Assets Management 504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540